

Legislation Text

File #: 16-1730, Version: 1

## Resolution to Dissolve Inactive Committees

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Housing Commission Joint Policy and Financial Advisory Committee recommended that long-term funding decisions wait until completion of the Rental Assistance Demonstration (RAD) Conversion

Whereas, The Student Relations Committee has been inactive during 2016; and

Whereas, Members of the Central Student Government at University of Michigan are working to develop a new and active method to improve communications between UM students and the City;

RESOLVED, The City Council of Ann Arbor dissolves the Ann Arbor Housing Commission Joint Policy and Financial Advisory Committee until completion of the RAD conversion and will reconstitute a body to explore funding sustainability after the completion of the RAD Conversion; and

RESOLVED, The City Council of Ann Arbor dissolves the Student Relations Committee.

Sponsored by: Councilmember Warpehoski